

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

September 12, 2022

PCC Voice Photo Challenge #VacationPostmark

This summer, the PCC Advisory Committee Strategic Innovations and PCC Policy Sub-Committee challenged PCC members to take a photo of themselves in front of one of the 31,247 post offices nationwide. Then post the photo on *PCC Voice* with the hashtag: #VacationPostmark.

Between July 15 and September 6, 2022, PCC members posted 90 photos in front of post offices around the country – coast-to-coast and beyond! The photos showed a wide array of post offices, building styles and new destinations. Many photos included family members and even family pets.

The names of everyone who posted were entered into a random drawing. We are happy to announce that **Shilo Layton** is the lucky winner! As we knew some of the photos might be cheesy, this summer's winner received a hand-crafted cheeseboard.



Of course, people following the challenge on *PCC Voice* were sure to see the many photos posted by **Suzi Oswald**. Suzi embraced the spirit of the challenge and stopped at every post office she passed – whether on a family trip or going to work. All in all, Suzi posted photos at 30 different post offices! The committee awarded Suzi a special gift in recognition of her support of this challenge.



Thanks to everyone who participated in the #VacationPostmark photo challenge. Be sure to follow us on *PCC Voice* to take part in our next challenge!

Get Connected and Grow!

Industry Engagement and Outreach, Corporate Affairs

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
-Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.